Roseville Area Senior Program (RASP)
Community Resources for
Seniors in Ramsey County

General Information & Referral Services

First Call for Help
Senior Linkage Line
ElderCare locator
Disability Linkage Line
Veteran’s Linkage Line

Adult Day Care
Adult Day Care Association

211
1-800-333-2433
1-800-677-1116
1-866-333-2466
1-888-546-5838

763-464-2698

Case Management/Service Coordination

Catholic Charities
Elder Care Partners
Roseville Area Senior Program

Financial

Energy Assistance

Federal Veterans Benefits
Minnesota Supplemental Assistance
Social Security Administration

Guardianship & Conservatorships
Volunteers of America

Minor Home Repair/Chore Services

Senior Linkage Line

Senior Chore Program/Northeast
Youth & Family Services

Healthcare

Alzheimer Helpline

Health Alert (LifeLine Services)

Medicare Drug Benefit (Part A & B)

MN Care

Roseville Area Sr Program
Homecare referrals

Rx Connect (Senior Linkage)

Housing
Housing Link www.housinglink.org
Public Housing

Legal Advocates/Consumer Assistance

Attorney Generals Consumer Protect
Better Business Bureau

ElderCare Rights

Ombudsman State Managed Care Prg.

651-222-3001
651-234-2262
651-604-3528

651-645-6470
1-800-827-1000
651-266-4444
1-800-772-1213

952-945-4170

1-800-333-2433

651-486-3808

1-800-232-0851
651-232-3560
1-800-333-2433
651-297-3862

651-604-3528
1-800-333-2433

612-522-2500
651-298-5664

651-296-3353
651-699-1111
952-854-7304
651-431-2660

Southern MN Regional Legal Services-free 651-222-4731



Nutrition

Keystone Food Shelf (Roseville site)
Fare for All (affordable food)

Metro Meals on Wheels
RASP Meals on Wheels
SNAP (food support)
Store to Door (grocery delivery)

Metro Agencies

AARP Office

Hands On Twin Cities (volunteering)
Metro Area Agency on Aging

MN Board on Aging

RSVP

Ramsey County Services
Adult Protection

Adult Intake Services
Attorney Referral Bar Assoc.
Medical Assistance Intake
Protective Services

Mental Health

Public Health

Senior Recovery Program
VETERANS County Services

Roseville Connections
Adult Enrichment Programs
Fairview Com. Ctr. Info
Roseville Park & Recreation

Services for the Disabled

Courage Center - St Croix
Minneapolis

DHS Deaf & Hard of Hearing Services

Metro Center for Independent Living

MN Council on Disability

Disability Parking Certificate

MN State Services for the Blind

TTY MN Relay

Vision Loss Resources

Disability Linkage Line

Transportation
American Cancer Society

651-756-7018
800-582-4291
612-623-3363
651-604-3524

1-888-339-3663 Ext.7963

651-642-1892

952-858-9040
612-379-4900
651-641-8612
651-431-2500
052-945-4162

651-266-4012
651-266-3613
651-224-1775
651-266-4444
651-266-4012
651-266-7999
651-266-2400
651-773-0473
651-266-2545

651-604-3770
651-604-3500
651-792-7006

651-439-8283
763-520-0312
651-431-5940
651-646-8342
651-361-7800
651-296-6911
651-642-0838

1-800-627-3529

612-871-2222

1-800-333-2466

1-800-227-2345

(chemo & radiation — 5 day notice needed)

Metro Mobility
Roseville Area Senior Program

Transit Link

651-602-1111
651-604-3535
651-602-5465

Roseville Area Senior Program (RASP)
1910 County Road B West, Roseville, MN 55113
651-604-3520 / email: rasp@isd623.org
Website: www.isd623.org/rasp



